

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/76/2025

DUTTA VINIMAY PRIVATE LIMITED
-VS-
DINESH SINGH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: July 30, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.

Ms. Sayani Das, Adv.

Ms. Sreetama Biswas, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

1. The matter is listed today as 'To Be Mentioned' on receipt of the report from the Office of the Learned Master.
2. It is found that on scrutiny of the plaint, the department has detected altogether six defects. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for three weeks' time to cure the defects and also prays for reverify and reaffirm the affidavit of the plaint.
3. In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, the plaintiff is directed to rectify the defects and reverify and reaffirm the affidavit of the plaint within three weeks from date.
4. On completion of all formalities, the plaintiff is directed to immediately take steps for lodging writ of summons.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)