

**In The High Court at Calcutta
[Commercial Division]
Original Side**

**IA NO. GA-COM/2/2025
In CS-COM/76/2025**

DUTTA VINIMAY PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
DINESH SINGH

&

**IA NO. GA-COM/3/2025
In CS-COM/76/2025**

DUTTA VINIMAY PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
DINESH SINGH

**BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : 29th January, 2026.**

Appearance :
Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.
Ms. Sayani Das, Adv.
Ms. Sreetama Biswas, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Jitesh Sah, Adv.
Mr. S. Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Souvik Podder, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court :- The interim order will expire on **January 30, 2026** as it evident from the last order dated **November 6, 2025**.

The interim order stands extended till **March 31, 2026** or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)