

OCD- 26,27,59 & 60

**In The High Court at Calcutta  
Commercial Division  
Original Side**

**IA NO. GA-COM/4/2025  
In CS-COM/76/2025**

DUTTA VINIMAY PRIVATE LIMITED  
Vs  
DINESH SINGH

**IA NO. GA-COM/5/2025  
In CS-COM/76/2025**

DUTTA VINIMAY PRIVATE LIMITED  
Vs  
DINESH SINGH

**IA NO. GA-COM/2/2025  
In CS-COM/76/2025**

DUTTA VINIMAY PRIVATE LIMITED  
Vs  
DINESH SINGH

**IA NO. GA-COM/3/2025  
In CS-COM/76/2025**

DUTTA VINIMAY PRIVATE LIMITED  
Vs  
DINESH SINGH

**BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY  
Date : March 12, 2026.**

Appearance:  
Mr. Anup Nath Bhattacharyya, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.  
Ms. Sreetama Biswas, Adv.  
..for the plaintiff/petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Jitesh Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Soumik Podder, Adv.  
Mr. Siddartha Chamaria, Adv.  
..for the defendant.

The Court: Mr. Varunk Kothari, learned advocate appears for the  
plaintiff.

Mr. Jitesh Sah, learned advocate appears for the defendant.

By consent of the parties, all these four applications, since arising out of the same suit, shall be taken up together.

**In Re: IA GA-COM/4/2025**

This is an application filed by the defendant praying for rejection of plaint.

The parties inform this Court that affidavits are already completed. However, by an order dated **January 14, 2026**, leave was granted to the defendant to file a supplementary affidavit. Accordingly, the supplementary affidavit filed today in Court by the defendant is taken on record. Copy has been served.

The plaintiff shall be at liberty to file its counter affidavit to the supplementary affidavit on or before **March 30, 2026**.

All these four applications shall appear under the heading **“Adjourned Motion”** in the monthly list of **April, 2026**.

**In Re: IA GA-COM/2/2025**

This is an application filed by the plaintiff praying for injunction.

On the prayer of Mr. Jitesh Sah, learned advocate appearing for the defendant, time to file affidavit in opposition stands **extended** till today.

The opposition filed in Court today is taken on record. Copy has already been served.

The plaintiff has already filed reply to this opposition, which is on record.

This application shall also appear along with the others in the monthly list of April, 2026 under the heading **“Adjourned Motion”**.

The interim order last extended by an order dated **January 29, 2026**, which is in existence till **March 31, 26**, stands further **extended** till **June 15, 2026** or until further order, whichever is earlier.

**(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)**

Arsad