

OCD-6

In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side

IA NO. GA-COM/6/2026
In CS-COM/76/2025

DUTTA VINIMAY PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
DINESH SINGH

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : March 23, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.
Ms. Sayani Das, Adv.
...for the plaintiff/petitioner

Mr. Jitesh Sah, Adv.
Ms. Aishwariya Gopala Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. Debanjana Sen, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court : Mr. Varun Kothari, learned Advocate appears for the plaintiff.

This is an application filed by the plaintiff praying for disclosure of certain further/additional documents allegedly in answer to case set up by the defendant in its written statement.

Ms. Aishwariya Gopala Krishnan, learned Advocate appears for the defendant. She opposes the application and prays for opportunity to file affidavit.

Affidavit in opposition shall be filed on or before **April 8, 2026.**

Affidavit in reply, if any, thereto shall be filed by **April 22, 2026**.

The matter shall appear under the heading "**Adjourned Motion**" in the **monthly list** of **May, 2026**.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

Sbghosh